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Cain vaults into lead over Romney in lowa caucus, Perry in 4th

Raleigh, N.C. — Herman Cain has surged into the lead in lowa, and Rick Perry and
Michele Bachmann crashed, with three months still to go in the race for the first
nominating contest. Cain has 30% to Mitt Romney’s 22%, Ron Paul’s 10%, Perry’s 9%,
Newt Gingrich’s and Bachmann’s 8%, Rick Santorum’s 5%, and Jon Huntsman’s and
Gary Johnson’s 1%. When PPP last polled the state in August, just after Bachmann’s
straw poll win and Perry’s entrance into the race, Perry led with 22% to Romney’s 19%,
Bachmann’s 18%, Paul’s 16%, Cain’s 7%, and Gingrich’s and Santorum’s 5%, so Perry
has dropped 13 points, Bachmann ten, and Paul six, while Cain is up a whopping 23
points, and Romney and Gingrich each three over the course of a month and a half.

Cain’s support could only grow if other candidates are not viable at certain caucus sites.
He and Gingrich, who were first and second in PPP polls in North Carolina, West
Virginia, and Nebraska last week, get the most second-choice support. Gingrich is the
fallback of 17%, followed by Cain’s 16%, Perry’s 12%, Romney’s and Bachmann’s 11%,
and Paul’s 9%. Cain gets the plurality of Bachmann’s, Santorum’s, and surprisingly,
Romney’s backers, while Gingrich gets Cain’s and Paul’s, and Romney pulls Gingrich’s
and Huntsman’s. Perry’s support is spread around.

Cain leads Romney 2:1 (38-19) among the 42% who say they are firmly committed to
their first choice, while the two are tied at 27% among the 58% who may change their
mind. Johnson, with his one supporter, has the most committed yet small base. His
libertarian compatriate Paul is next; 53% of his voters are with him, do or die, then 52%
of Perry’s, half of Cain’s, 43% of Gingrich’s, and then only 34% of Romney’s and a
quarter of Bachmann’s. Romney has had consistent but soft support.

“Herman Cain not only has the lead in lowa, he also has far more committed supporters
than Mitt Romney,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “That doesn’t
mean his support will be lasting though- just ask Michele Bachmann.”

PPP surveyed 311 probable lowa caucusgoers from October 7" to 10™. The margin of
error for the survey is +/-5.6%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign
or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone
interviews. PPP is a Democratic polling company, but polling expert Nate Silver of the
New York Times found that its surveys in 2010 actually exhibited a slight bias toward
Republican candidates.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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lowa Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Michele Bachmann?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 44%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 38%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Herman Cain?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 63%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 56%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 32%
NOE SUIME e, 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 37%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 46%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 38%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 41%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 51%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 13%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 71%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 17%
NOE SUIME e, 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jon Huntsman?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 18%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 28%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 54%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Gary Johnson?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 7%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 20%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 74%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Fred Karger?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieie 2%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 13%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 84%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Buddy Roemer?

Favorable......ccooovivviiiic 2%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 12%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 86%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 46%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 37%
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Q13 If the Republican candidates for President
were Michele Bachmann, Herman Cain, Newt
Gingrich, Jon Huntsman, Gary Johnson, Ron
Paul, Rick Perry, Mitt Romney, and Rick
Santorum, who would you vote for?

Michele Bachmann ...........c.cccooovrveeveerennennn. 8%
Herman Cain..........cceecveriiieiiii e 30%
Newt Gingrich ........cccovvveeeeeii e, 8%
JON HUNESMAN........ooveeeeeeeeee e 1%
Gary JONNSON ... 1%
RON PaUL ..., 10%
RICK PEITY ..ot 9%
Mitt ROMNEY ....oviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 22%
RICK SANtOTUM .......ovoveeececeeceeee e, 5%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........ccoevceeervienneenene. 5%

Q14 (Asked only of those who made a choce in
Q13:) Would you say you are strongly
committed to that candidate, or might you end
up supporting someone else?

Strongly committed to that candidate.............. 42%

Might end up supporting someone else........... 58%

Q15 (Asked only of those who made a choice in
Q13:) Who would be your second choice for

President?
Michele Bachmann ...........ccccceviiiiieeiiiinnenns 11%
Herman Cain.........occeeeeiiiieeniiiee e 16%
NeWt GINGFCh .....ccovvieeiiiiieeeie e 17%
Jon HUNESMAN.........coiiiiiiiiee e 3%
Gary JOhNSON .......cooviiiiiiiiieeii e 1%
RON PaUl.....ccoiiiiiiiiicc e 9%
RICK PEITY .ot 12%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiieeecc e 11%
RICK Santorum ........ccccovciviiiiiiicieee e 5%
Someone elSe/NOt SUFE .............cceveeveveerenens 15%
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Q16 Do you think that Mitt Romney is too liberal, too
conservative, or about right?

Too lberal .......coooviiiiiiii e 35%
TOO CONSEIVALIVE ... 6%
ADOUL FIgNt .. 48%
NOE SUIE .. 11%

Q17 Do you think that Rick Perry is too liberal, too
conservative, or about right?

Too liberal ........coooovviiiiiiii e, 21%
TOO CONSEIVALIVE ......coovvieeiiiiieeiee e 15%
ADBOUL FIGNT ..o 47%
NOLSUIE ..., 16%

Q18 Do you think that Herman Cain is too liberal,
too conservative, or about right?

Too liberal ... 6%
TOO CONSEIVALIVE ... 10%
ADOUL FIgNT ..o 69%
NOLSUIE ..o 15%
Q19 If the Republican race for President came
down to Mitt Romney and Rick Perry, who
would you vote for?
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 46%
RICK PEITY vt 37%
NOE SUIE ..o 17%

Q20 If the Republican race for President came
down to Mitt Romney and Hermain Cain, who
would you vote for?

Mitt ROMNEY....cociiiiiiiiiiiieieiiee e 38%
Herman CaiN...........cvveeieiiiiiiiiieeee e 48%
NOE SUME c.vveeee e, 14%
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Q21 If the Republican race for President came
down to Herman Cain and Rick Perry, who
would you vote for?

Herman CaiN..........ccuveeeeeiiieeeciee e 52%
RICK PerTY ... 29%
NOE SUME .., 19%

Q22 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?

YOS et 29%
NO vttt ettt e ettt 52%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 18%

Q23 Do you think Barack Obama was born in the
United States?

Y S 37%
NO et 42%
NOE SUME .., 22%
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Q24 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 3%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocoveriiiiii e 4%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 21%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 36%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereereeieeieeaeenes 36%

Q25 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q26 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 oot 8%
3010 45 oo 28%
BB 10 B5 e enns 37%
Older than 65........cooevveiiie s 27%
(| | B



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson | Paul |Perry |Romney [Santorum [else/Not sure
Bachmann
Favorability
Favorable | 44% 82% 45% 47% 47% - 41% 39% 35% 40% 26%
Unfavorable | 38% 12% 39% 28% 53% 100% 53% 36% 45% 34% 24%
Not sure [19% 6% 16% 25% - - 5% 25% 21% 27% 50%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure
Cain Favorability
Favorable | 63% 53% 98% 47% 47% 100% 30% 28% 58% 60% 43%
Unfavorable | 17% 22% 2% 20% 53% - 54% 25% 19% - 10%
Not sure [ 20% 25% - 34% b - 16% 47% 22% 40% 47%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 56% 42% 64% 89% 47% - 39% 44% 51% 65% 46%
Unfavorable | 32% 30% 32% 9% 53% 100% 49% 26% 40% 24% 20%
Not sure [12% 28% 5% 3% b - 11% 30% 9% 11% 34%
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson | Paul [Perry [Romney |Santorum [else/Not sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 37% 41% 32% 31% 74% - 87% 26% 33% 35% 14%
Unfavorable | 46% 40% 57% 31% 26% 100% 13% 58% 50% 36% 44%
Not sure [17% 19% 11% 38% b - - 16% 17% 29% 42%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 38% 38% 37% 29% b - 19% 81% 33% 55% 32%
Unfavorable | 41% 36% 43% 41% 100% 100% 67% 11% 49% 11% 20%
Not sure [21% 26% 20% 30% b - 14% 8% 18% 34% 48%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable |51% 22% 43% 48% 47% 100% 27% 34% 94% 43% 50%
Unfavorable | 36% 68% 47% 32% 53% - 57% 38% 2% 52% 10%
Not sure [13% 10% 10% 20% b - 16% 28% 4% 5% 40%
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson | Paul |Perry |Romney [Santorum [else/Not sure
Huckabee
Favorability
Favorable | 71% 75% 78% 76% 47% - 46% 80% 64% 83% 78%
Unfavorable | 17% 11% 12% 12% 53% - 40% 11% 20% 17% 6%
Not sure [12% 14% 9% 11% - 100% 14% 9% 16% - 16%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson | Paul |Perry |Romney [Santorum [else/Not sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 18% 11% 18% 20% 100% - 18% 3% 20% 27% 16%
Unfavorable | 28% 19% 37% 20% b - 21% 36% 26% 17% 22%
Not sure [54% 70% 45% 60% - 100% 60% 61% 54% 55% 63%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure
Johnson Favorability
Favorable| 7% 4% 4% 5% 26% 100% 21% - 7% 6% -
Unfavorable | 20% 12% 25% 9% 47% - 13% 28% 19% 6% 22%
Not sure [ 74% 84% 71% 86% 26% - 66% 72% 73% 87% 78%
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

survey of 311 Republican primary voters
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson | Paul [Perry [Romney |Santorum [else/Not sure
Karger Favorability
Favorable [ 2% - 1% - - - 11% - 2% 6% -
Unfavorable | 13% 10% 17% 9% b - 26% 18% 11% - 6%
Not sure [ 84% 90% 83% 91% 100% 100% 63% 82% 87% 94% 94%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure
Roemer Favorability
Favorable [ 2% - - - 26% - 5% - 4% - 6%
Unfavorable | 12% 10% 11% 6% 26% - 26% 15% 11% 6% 6%
Not sure [ 86% 90% 89% 94% 47% 100% 69% 85% 85% 94% 88%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson | Paul |Perry |Romney [Santorum [else/Not sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 46% 47% 53% 58% - - 12% 32% 49% 89% 40%
Unfavorable | 17% 12% 16% 16% 53% - 43% 18% 11% - 17%
Not sure [37% 41% 31% 26% 47% 100% 45% 50% 40% 11% 43%
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary Ron Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base [Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson Paul| Perry|Romney [Santorum |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann | 8% 100% - - - - - - - - -
Herman Cain [30% - 100% - - - - - - - -
Newt Gingrich [ 8% - - 100% - - - - - - -
Jon Huntsman | 1% = - - 100% - - - - - -
Gary Johnson| 1% - - - - 100% - - - - -
Ron Paul | 10% - - - - - 100% - - - -
Rick Perry| 9% - - - - - - 100% - - -
Mitt Romney | 22% - - - - - - - 100% - -
Rick Santorum | 5% - - - - - - - - 100% -
Someone else/Not | 5% - - - - - - - - - 100%
sure
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele |Herman Newt Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich [Huntsman [Johnson| Paul|Perry [Romney |Santorum
Committed or Might
Support Someone
Else?
Strongly committed [42% 25% 50% 43% 26% 100% 53% 52% 34% 13%
to that candidate
Might end up | 58% 75% 50% 57% 74% - 47% 48% 66% 87%
supporting
someone else
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson| Paul [Perry [Romney |Santorum
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann [11% - 14% 11% - - 17% 32% 1% 18%
Herman Cain [ 16% 31% - 15% - 100% 8% 13% 33% 33%
Newt Gingrich [17% 9% 26% = = - 30% 13% 10% 15%
Jon Huntsman| 3% - 3% 11% = - 5% - 4% -
Gary Johnson | 1% - - - 26% - 5% - - -
Ron Paul [ 9% 14% 8% 13% 26% - - 6% 15% -
Rick Perry|12% 13% 15% 5% - - 6% - 17% 18%
Mitt Romney | 11% 9% 13% 24% 47% - 5% 16% 1% 16%
Rick Santorum | 5% 7% 7% 6% - - - 6% 4% -
Someone else/Not [ 15% 17% 15% 15% - - 23% 13% 15% -
sure

October 7-10, 2011

survey of 311 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson | Paul |Perry |Romney [Santorum [else/Not sure
Romney Ideology
Too liberal | 35% 43% 46% 35% - - 45%  50% 8% 48% 22%
Too conservative [ 6% 5% 8% - 26% 100% 16% 3% 1% - 10%
About right | 48% 25% 35% 54% 74% - 23% 37% 87% 36% 53%
Not sure |11% 27% 10% 10% - - 16% 10% 3% 16% 16%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson | Paul |Perry |Romney [Santorum [else/Not sure
Perry Ideology
Too liberal | 21% 26% 30% 20% - - 26% - 22% 6% 14%
Too conservative [ 15% 5% 11% 12% 100% - 27% 16% 21% - 12%
About right | 47% 28% 47% 51% - 100% 23% 82% 42% 78% 46%
Not sure [16% 41% 12% 16% - - 24% 2% 15% 16% 28%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson | Paul |Perry |Romney [Santorum [else/Not sure
Cain Ideology
Too liberal| 6% 6% - 13% - - 21% 16% 5% - -
Too conservative [ 10% 6% 5% 16% 53% 100% 21% 5% 10% - 10%
About right |69% 57% 94% 55% - - 35% 40% 73% 89% 72%
Not sure | 15% 31% 1% 16% 47% - 23% 39% 11% 11% 18%
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson| Paul [Perry [Romney |Santorum [else/Not sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 46% 37% 28% 52% 100% - 49% 10% 90% 32% 25%
Rick Perry 37% 47% 54% 32% b 100% 31% 82% - 48% 15%
Not sure [17% 16% 19% 16% b - 19% 8% 10% 20% 60%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson| Paul [Perry [Romney |Santorum [else/Not sure
Romney/Cain
Mitt Romney [ 38% 23% - 59% 100% - 33% 50% 90% 25% 14%
Herman Cain | 48% 58% 95% 15% b 100% 33% 36% 5% 75% 32%
Not sure [14% 19% 5% 26% b - 34% 14% 6% - 54%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson | Paul [Perry [Romney |Santorum [else/Not sure
Cain/Perry
Herman Cain | 52% 51% 86% 29% 26% - 52% 5% 48% 45% 20%
Rick Perry [29% 29% 7% 41% b 100% 23% 93% 32% 45% 10%
Not sure [19% 20% 7% 30% 74% - 24% 2% 20% 11% 70%
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson| Paul [Perry [Romney |Santorum [else/Not sure
TeaParty ID
Yes | 29% 37% 38% 31% b - 27% 31% 18% 40% 16%
No | 52% 38% 46% 52% 100% 100% 57% 48% 64% 38% 54%
Not sure [18% 25% 15% 16% b - 16% 21% 18% 22% 30%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson| Paul [Perry [Romney |Santorum [else/Not sure
Obama Born in US?
Yes |37% 15% 35% 32% 100% 100% 48% 28% 42% 35% 43%
No |42% 49% 48% 43% b - 26% 51% 40% 44% 21%
Not sure [22% 36% 17% 25% b - 26% 22% 18% 20% 36%
Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Bachmann
Favorability
Favorable [ 45% 41% 47%
Unfavorable | 38% 42% 35%
Not sure | 17% 17% 17%
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Cain Favorability
Favorable | 64% 63% 65%
Unfavorable | 17% 20% 15%
Not sure | 19% 17% 20%

Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?

Strongly committed [Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 56% 52% 59%
Unfavorable | 33% 39% 28%
Not sure | 11% 9% 13%

Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 38% 41% 36%
Unfavorable | 46% 50% 43%
Not sure | 16% 9% 21%
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 38% 35% 40%
Unfavorable | 43% 50% 37%
Not sure | 20% 15% 23%
Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else

Romney Favorability

Favorable | 52% 49% 53%
Unfavorable | 37% 43% 33%
Not sure | 11% 8% 14%
Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Huckabee
Favorability
Favorable | 71% 65% 75%
Unfavorable | 17% 20% 15%
Not sure |12% 14% 10%

October 7-10, 2011

survey of 311 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 18% 20% 17%
Unfavorable | 28% 34% 24%
Not sure |54% 46% 59%
Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else

Johnson Favorability

Favorable | 7% 11% 4%
Unfavorable | 20% 21% 18%
Not sure | 73% 68% 78%
Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?

Strongly committed [Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else

Karger Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

2%
14%
84%

2%
19%
79%

2%
10%
88%

October 7-10, 2011

survey of 311 Republican primary voters
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Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Roemer Favorability
Favorable | 2% 2% 2%
Unfavorable [ 12% 15% 11%
Not sure [ 86% 83% 88%
Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable |47% 40% 51%
Unfavorable [ 17% 24% 12%
Not sure | 36% 35% 37%
Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else

2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Michele Bachmann
Herman Cain
Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman
Gary Johnson

Ron Paul

Rick Perry

Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

9%
32%
9%
1%
1%
10%
10%
24%
5%

5%
38%
9%
1%
1%
13%
12%
19%
2%

12%
27%
9%
2%

8%
8%
27%

8%
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dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?

Strongly committed [Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Committed or Might
Support Someone
Hse?
Strongly committed [42% 100% -
to that candidate
Might end up | 58% - 100%

supporting
someone else

Committed or Might Support Someone Ese?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann [ 11% 11% 11%
Herman Cain [ 16% 11% 20%
Newt Gingrich [17% 20% 14%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 4% 2%
Gary Johnson| 1% 1% 1%
Ron Paul| 9% 10% 9%
Rick Perry|12% 5% 17%
Mitt Romney | 11% 11% 11%
Rick Santorum | 5% 8% 3%
Someone else/Not [ 15% 19% 12%
sure

Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Romney Ideology
Too liberal | 36% 38% 34%
Too conservative | 6% 7% 5%
About right [47% 47% 48%
Not sure | 11% 8% 13%
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survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs

Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Perry Ideology
Too liberal | 22% 28% 17%
Too conservative | 15% 17% 14%
About right [47% 42% 51%
Not sure | 16% 13% 18%

Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Cain Ideology
Too liberal| 7% 8% 6%
Too conservative [ 10% 12% 8%
About right | 69% 71% 67%
Not sure | 15% 9% 19%
Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [47% 45% 48%
Rick Perry|38% 41% 37%
Not sure | 15% 14% 16%
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survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Committed or Migh

t Support Someone Hse?

Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
to that candidate

someone else

Romney/Cain

Mitt Romney [ 39% 40% 39%
Herman Cain |49% 52% 47%
Not sure | 12% 8% 14%
Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Cain/Perry
Herman Cain |54% 59% 50%
Rick Perry|30% 29% 32%
Not sure | 16% 13% 18%
Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Tea Party ID
Yes [30% 28% 32%
No | 52% 60% 47%
Not sure | 17% 13% 21%
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Crosstabs

Committed or Might Support Someone Hse?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Obama Born in US?
Yes | 36% 42% 32%
No [ 43% 40% 45%
Not sure | 21% 18% 23%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Bachmann
Favorability

Favorable |44% 58% 30% 58%
Unfavorable |38% 29% 50% 17%
Not sure [19% 13% 20% 25%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Cain Favorability
Favorable [63% 79% 54% 62%
Unfavorable [17% 12% 21% 14%

Not sure | 20% 9% 25% 24%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable |56% 76% 45% 53%
Unfavorable [32% 19% 41% 27%
Not sure [12% 6% 14% 20%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable |37% 38% 35% 43%
Unfavorable [46% 51% 48% 29%
Not sure [17% 11% 17% 27%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable |38% 36% 38% 39%
Unfavorable |41% 45% 43% 33%
Not sure [21% 19% 20% 28%
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Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [51% 46% 55% 51%
Unfavorable [36% 47% 32% 29%
Not sure | 13% 7% 13% 20%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Huckabee
Favorability
Favorable [71% 82% 62% 79%
Unfavorable |17% 12% 21% 15%
Not sure |12% 7% 17% 6%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [18% 20% 19% 12%
Unfavorable |28% 37% 26% 19%
Not sure |54% 43% 55% 69%
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Polling

Crosstabs

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Johnson Favorability
Favorable| 7% 7% 6% 9%
Unfavorable [20% 30% 19% 6%
Not sure |74% 63% 75% 86%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Karger Favorability
Favorable| 2% 3% 2% -
Unfavorable [13% 14% 16% 6%
Not sure |84% 83% 82% 94%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Roemer Favorability
Favorable| 2% 1% 3% -
Unfavorable [12% 13% 14% 4%
Not sure |86% 86% 83% 96%
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Polling

Crosstabs

Tea Party ID
Not
Base [ Yes No | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable |46% 65% 36% 46%
Unfavorable [ 17% 8% 25% 8%
Not sure [37% 27% 39% 46%
TeaParty ID
Not
Base | Yes No [ sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann| 8% 11% 6% 11%
Herman Cain [30% 39% 27% 25%
Newt Gingrich| 8% 9% 8% 8%
Jon Huntsman| 1% 2%
Gary Johnson| 1% 1%
Ron Paul | 10% 9% 11% 9%
Rick Perry| 9% 10% 9% 11%
Mitt Romney [22% 14% 28% 22%
Rick Santorum | 5% 6% 3% 6%
Someone else/Not| 5% 3% 5% 9%
sure
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Committed or Might
Support Someone
Hse?
Strongly committed |42% 39% 48% 30%
to that candidate
Might end up [58% 61% 52% 70%
supporting
someone else

October 7-10, 2011

survey of 311 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
TeaParty ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann |11% 15% 7% 18%
Herman Cain [16% 20% 16% 9%
Newt Gingrich [17% 23% 15% 12%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 3% 4% 3%
Gary Johnson| 1% - 1% 3%
RonPaul| 9% 3% 13% 10%
Rick Perry|12% 9% 12% 15%
Mitt Romney |[11% 8% 13% 8%
Rick Santorum | 5% 7% 3% 6%
Someone else/Not [15% 12% 16% 16%
sure
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Romney Ideology
Too liberal [35% 53% 23% 41%
Too conservative | 6% - 12% 1%
About right[48% 36% 57% 41%
Not sure |11% 11% 9% 17%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Perry Ideology
Too liberal [21% 29% 17% 23%
Too conservative | 15% 7% 24% 5%
About right[47% 50% 45% 48%
Not sure [16% 15% 15% 24%
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Cain Ideology
Too liberal| 6% 7% 5% 8%
Too conservative [10% 3% 16% 4%
About right[69% 79% 63% 70%
Not sure |15% 12% 15% 19%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [46% 36% 55% 35%
Rick Perry|37% 50% 32% 32%
Not sure |17% 14% 14% 33%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Romney/Cain
Mitt Romney[38% 27% 46% 32%
Herman Cain [48% 60% 40% 53%
Not sure |14% 13% 14% 15%
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Cain/Perry
Herman Cain [ 52%

59% 51% 44%

Rick Perry [29% 21% 34% 30%

Not sure |19% 20% 15% 26%

Tea Party ID
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Tea Party ID

Yes |29% 100% - -

No | 52% - 100% -
Not sure | 18% - - 100%

Tea Party ID
Not

Base Yes No | sure

Obama Born in US?
Yes |37% 28% 45% 27%

No [42% 45% 38% 47%

Not sure |22% 27% 17% 25%

October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
ObamaBorn in
us?
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Bachmann
Favorability
Favorable |44% 41% 44% 47%
Unfavorable [38% 46% 33% 33%
Not sure|19% 13% 23% 20%
ObamaBorn in
us?
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Cain Favorability
Favorable [63% 68% 58% 63%
Unfavorable [17% 15% 20% 15%
Not sure |20% 17% 22% 22%
ObamaBorn in
us?
Not
Base [ Yes No | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [56% 56% 55% 56%
Unfavorable [32% 34% 33% 27%
Not sure [12% 10% 12% 17%
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs
ObamaBorn in
us?
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [37% 38% 34% 42%
Unfavorable [46% 48% 46% 42%
Not sure |17% 14% 20% 16%
ObamaBorn in
us?
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [38% 40% 38% 32%
Unfavorable [41% 43% 41% 39%
Not sure|21% 17% 20% 29%
ObamaBorn in
us?
Not
Base [ Yes No | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [51% 59% 46% 50%
Unfavorable [36% 29% 42% 35%
Not sure|13% 12% 12% 16%
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
ObamaBorn in
us?
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Huckabee
Favorability
Favorable [71% 71% 70% 74%
Unfavorable [17% 15% 21% 12%
Not sure |12% 14% 9% 14%
ObamaBorn in
us?
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [18% 19% 15% 21%
Unfavorable [28% 31% 26% 25%
Not sure |54% 50% 59% 54%
ObamaBorn in
us?
Not
Base [ Yes No | sure
Johnson Favorability
Favorable| 7% 11% 4% 5%
Unfavorable [20% 21% 23% 10%
Not sure|74% 68% 73% 85%
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Crosstabs
ObamaBorn in
us?
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Karger Favorability
Favorable| 2% 2% 3% -
Unfavorable [13% 16% 14% 7%
Not sure |84% 82% 82% 93%
ObamaBorn in
us?
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Roemer Favorability
Favorable | 2% 5% 1% -
Unfavorable [12% 15% 12% 6%
Not sure |86% 80% 87% 94%
ObamaBorn in
us?
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [46% 49% 43% 48%
Unfavorable [17% 25% 15% 8%
Not sure |37% 26% 43% 43%
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Polling

Crosstabs
ObamaBorn in
us?
Not
Base | Yes No [ sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann| 8% 3% 10% 14%
Herman Cain |30% 29% 34% 24%
Newt Gingrich| 8% 7% 9% 10%
Jon Huntsman| 1% 3% - -
Gary Johnson| 1% 1% - -
Ron Paul |10% 13% 6% 12%
Rick Perry| 9% 7% 11% 9%
Mitt Romney|22% 26% 22% 19%
Rick Santorum | 5% 5% 5% 5%
Someone else/Not| 5% 6% 3% 9%
sure
Obama Born in
us?
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Committed or Might
Support Someone
Else?
Strongly committed [42% 49% 39% 36%
to that candidate
Might end up [58% 51% 61% 64%
supporting
someone else
ObamaBorn in
us?
Not
Base | Yes No [ sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann|11% 5% 15% 15%
Herman Cain |16% 18% 12% 21%
Newt Gingrich [17% 20% 16% 12%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 6% 1% 2%
Gary Johnson| 1% 1% - 3%
Ron Paul| 9% 6% 13% 9%
Rick Perry|12% 14% 11% 10%
Mitt Romney|11% 14% 10% 8%
Rick Santorum | 5% 7% 3% 4%
Someone else/Not|15% 8% 19% 17%
sure
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Obama Born in
us?
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Romney Ideology
Too liberal [35% 28% 39% 38%
Too conservative| 6% 9% 8% -
About right[48% 55% 43% 44%
Notsure|11% 8% 10% 18%
Obama Born in
us?
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Perry Ideology
Too liberal [21% 15% 27% 22%
Too conservative [15% 27% 11% 4%
About right [47% 48% 46% 46%
Not sure |16% 10% 16% 29%
Obama Born in
us?
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Cain Ideology
Too liberal| 6% 6% 8% 5%
Too conservative [10% 14% 10% 2%
About right[69% 70% 64% 77%
Not sure|15% 11% 18% 16%
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Polling

Crosstabs
Obama Born in
us?
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [46% 52% 42% 42%
Rick Perry|37% 32% 43% 33%
Not sure |17% 15% 15% 24%
Obama Born in
us?
Not
Base [ Yes No | sure
Romney/Cain
Mitt Romney [38% 44% 35% 33%
Herman Cain |48% 43% 52% 48%
Notsure|14% 13% 13% 19%
Obama Born in
us?
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Cain/Perry
Herman Cain |52% 59% 51% 42%
Rick Perry|29% 25% 34% 28%
Not sure|19% 16% 15% 30%
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survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Obama Born in
us?
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes |29% 23% 32% 37%
No [52% 64% 48% 42%
Not sure |18% 13% 21% 21%
Obama Born in US?
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Obama Born in US?
Yes |37% 100% - -
No [42% - 100% -
Not sure | 22% - - 100%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Bachmann
Favorability
Favorable [44%  35% 16% 31% 43% 56%
Unfavorable [38%  65% 53% 61% 35% 23%
Not sure | 19% - 31% 8% 22% 21%
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp
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Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative

Cain Favorability

Favorable

63% 73% 30% 50% 61% 76%

Unfavorable [17% 27% 22% 33% 15% 9%

Not sure | 20% - 48% 17% 25% 15%
Ideology

Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very

Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |[conservative [conservative

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable

56%

62%

24% 39% 57% 68%
Unfavorable [32%  38% 64% 52% 28% 20%
Not sure | 12% - 12% 9% 16% 12%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable [37%  35% 31% 44% 37% 34%
Unfavorable [46%  65% 52% 40% 46% 47%
Not sure | 17% - 17% 16% 17% 19%
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Perry Favorability
Favorable [38% 27% 10% 36% 43% 38%
Unfavorable |41% 62% 59% 51% 38% 35%
Not sure |21% 11% 31% 14% 19% 27%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Romney Favorability
Favorable [51% 100% 36% 56% 59% 40%
Unfavorable | 36% - 45% 37% 25% 47%
Not sure | 13% - 19% 7% 16% 13%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Huckabee
Favorability
Favorable [71%  73% 17% 58% 74% 82%
Unfavorable [17% 27% 41% 23% 14% 12%
Not sure |12% - 42% 19% 11% 6%

October 7-10, 2011

survey of 311 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [18%  27% - 25% 14% 19%
Unfavorable | 28% 8% 41% 23% 24% 35%
Not sure [54%  65% 59% 52% 62% 46%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Johnson Favorability
Favorable| 7% 27% - 6% 8% 5%
Unfavorable [20%  46% 41% 14% 19% 19%
Not sure |74% 27% 59% 80% 73% 76%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Karger Favorability
Favorable | 2% - 5% 3% - 4%
Unfavorable |13%  38% 36% 18% 12% 8%
Not sure |84%  62% 59% 79% 88% 89%

October 7-10, 2011

survey of 311 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Michele Bachmann
Herman Cain

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman
Gary Johnson

Ron Paul

Rick Perry

Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Someone else/Not
sure

8%
30%
8%
1%
1%
10%
9%
22%
5%
5%

46%

54%

15%
36%

19%

31%

3%
23%
12%

3%

13%
9%
25%
5%
6%

8%
22%
8%
2%
2%
6%
11%
33%
4%
6%

12%
40%
9%

%
9%
11%
7%
5%

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Roemer Favorability
Favorable | 2% - - 7% 1% 1%
Unfavorable [12% 27% 41% 13% 11% 8%
Not sure |86%  73% 59% 80% 89% 91%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [46%  46% 10% 28% 51% 57%
Unfavorable [17% 27% 42% 33% 15% 5%
Not sure |37% 27% 48% 39% 34% 38%
Ideology
Very [Somewhat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
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survey of 311 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Committed or Might
Support Someone
Hse?
Strongly committed [42%  54% 30% 49% 41% 40%
to that candidate
Might end up [58%  46% 70% 51% 59% 60%
supporting
someone else
Ideology
Very [Somewhat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann [11%  38% 12% 7% 15%
Herman Cain | 16% 19% 13% 21% 14%
Newt Gingrich |17%  27% 24% 14% 16% 17%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 12% 9% 1% 2%
Gary Johnson| 1% 1% 2%
Ron Paul| 9% 10% 7% 13%
Rick Perry [12% 5% 8% 13% 15%
Mitt Romney|11%  35% 7% 12% 12% 7%
Rick Santorum | 5% 4% 7% 4%
Someone else/Not [ 15% 34% 17% 15% 12%
sure
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Romney Ideology
Too liberal |35% 27% - 17% 28% 57%
Too conservative | 6% - 41% 15% 3% 1%
About right [48%  62% 24% 63% 58% 30%
Not sure |11% 11% 36% 4% 11% 12%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Perry Ideology
Too liberal [21%  62% - 15% 16% 30%
Too conservative | 15% - 47% 31% 14% 4%
About right [47%  38% 24% 41% 55% 46%
Not sure | 16% - 29% 13% 15% 19%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cain Ideology
Too liberal| 6% 27% 5% 4% 5% 8%
Too conservative | 10% - 29% 26% 8% -
About right [69%  73% 30% 61% 69% 79%
Not sure | 15% - 36% 9% 18% 14%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [46%  89% 53% 55% 50% 32%
Rick Perry|37% 11% 47% 26% 30% 52%
Not sure | 17% - - 19% 20% 16%

October 7-10, 2011

survey of 311 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Romney/Cain
Mitt Romney [38% 54% 41% 53% 45% 20%
Herman Cain [48% 19% 36% 37% 40% 67%
Not sure |14% 27% 24% 11% 15% 13%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cain/Perry
Herman Cain |52%  46% 42% 47% 49% 60%
Rick Perry |[29%  27% 41% 30% 33% 24%
Not sure |19% 27% 17% 24% 18% 16%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Tea Party ID
Yes |29%  27% 17% 14% 25% 45%
No |52%  54% 78% 73% 54% 35%
Not sure |18%  19% 5% 13% 21% 20%

October 7-10, 2011

survey of 311 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Obama Born in US?
Yes |37% 38% 42% 41% 43% 27%
No |42%  35% 41% 43% 36% 47%
Not sure |22%  27% 17% 17% 20% 26%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Bachmann
Favorability
Favorable [44% 41% 46%
Unfavorable | 38% 34% 41%
Not sure | 19% 24% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Cain Favorability
Favorable [ 63% 57% 68%
Unfavorable | 17% 15% 19%
Not sure | 20% 29% 12%
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 56% 49% 62%
Unfavorable | 32% 33% 31%
Not sure | 12% 18% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 37% 33% 41%
Unfavorable | 46% 44%  48%
Not sure |17% 24% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 38% 38% 37%
Unfavorable | 41% 35% 47%
Not sure | 21% 27% 16%
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 51% 53% 50%
Unfavorable | 36% 31% 41%
Not sure | 13% 16% 10%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Huckabee
Favorability
Favorable [ 71% 72% 70%
Unfavorable | 17% 14% 20%
Not sure | 12% 15% 10%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 18% 12% 23%
Unfavorable | 28% 20% 34%
Not sure | 54% 67% 42%

Crosstabs

October 7-10, 2011

survey of 311 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Johnson Favorability
Favorable | 7% 8% 6%
Unfavorable | 20% 15% 24%
Not sure | 74% 78% 70%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Karger Favorability
Favorable | 2% 0% 4%
Unfavorable | 13% 10% 16%
Not sure | 84% 89% 80%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Roemer Favorability
Favorable | 2% 2% 2%
Unfavorable | 12% 9% 15%
Not sure | 86% 89% 83%
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 46% 41% 50%
Unfavorable [17% 14% 20%
Not sure [37% 44% 30%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann| 8% 6% 11%
Herman Cain | 30% 28% 31%
Newt Gingrich| 8% 8% 9%
Jon Huntsman | 1% - 2%
Gary Johnson| 1% 1%
Ron Paul | 10% 12% 8%
Rick Perry| 9% 10% 8%
Mitt Romney | 22% 22% 23%
Rick Santorum | 5% 4% 6%
Someone else/Not| 5% 8% 3%
sure
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Committed or Might
Support Someone
Hse?
Strongly committed [42% 40% 44%
to that candidate
Might end up | 58% 60% 56%
supporting
someone else
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann | 11% 14% 9%
Herman Cain | 16% 13% 19%
Newt Gingrich | 17% 15% 18%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 2% 5%
Gary Johnson| 1% 1% 1%
Ron Paul| 9% 10% 9%
Rick Perry|12% 13% 11%
Mitt Romney | 11% 13% 9%
Rick Santorum | 5% 4% 6%
Someone else/Not | 15% 16% 14%
sure
Gender
Base ([Woman| Man
Romney Ideology
Too liberal | 35% 31% 39%
Too conservative | 6% 4% 9%
About right | 48% 54% 41%
Not sure [11% 11% 11%
Gender
Base ([Woman| Man
Perry Ideology
Too liberal [ 21% 23% 20%
Too conservative [ 15% 8% 22%
About right [47% 46% 47%
Not sure [16% 22% 11%
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Cain Ideology
Too liberal| 6% 7% 6%
Too conservative | 10% 8% 12%
About right [ 69% 67% 71%
Not sure | 15% 19% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney | 46% 49% 43%
Rick Perry|37% 36% 39%
Not sure |17% 16% 18%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney/Cain
Mitt Romney [ 38% 42% 34%
Herman Cain | 48% 43% 52%
Not sure | 14% 15% 13%
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Cain/Perry
Herman Cain | 52% 51% 53%
Rick Perry|29% 33% 26%
Not sure | 19% 15% 21%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Tea Party ID
Yes | 29% 21% 37%
No | 52% 58% 47%
Not sure | 18% 20% 16%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Obama Born in US?
Yes |37% 32% 42%
No [42% 41% 42%
Not sure | 22% 27% 16%
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Bachmann
Favorability
Favorable [44% 36% 35% 49% 48%
Unfavorable |38% 45% 44% 36% 31%
Not sure |19% 18% 21% 15% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Cain Favorability
Favorable [63% 55% 62% 65% 63%
Unfavorable |17% 27% 13% 20% 14%
Not sure |20% 18% 25% 15% 22%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [56% 36% 55% 56% 61%
Unfavorable |32% 45% 33% 33% 25%
Not sure |12% 18% 12% 11% 14%

October 7-10, 2011

survey of 311 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable [37% 55% 46% 35% 26%
Unfavorable |46% 36% 42% 47% 50%
Not sure | 17% 9% 12% 18% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Perry Favorability
Favorable [38% 27% 40% 40% 35%
Unfavorable |41% 36% 44% 38% 44%
Not sure |21% 36% 15% 22% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Romney Favorability
Favorable [51% 45% 54% 50% 53%
Unfavorable |36% 45% 40% 36% 28%
Not sure | 13% 9% 6% 15% 19%

October 7-10, 2011

survey of 311 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604



Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Huckabee
Favorability
Favorable [71% 73% 69% 72% 2%
Unfavorable |17% 18% 21% 16% 13%
Not sure |12% 9% 10% 12% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [18% 27% 23% 15% 14%
Unfavorable |28% 27% 23% 32% 27%
Not sure |54% 45% 54% 53% 59%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Johnson Favorability
Favorable| 7% 9% 12% 6% 2%
Unfavorable [20% 18% 15% 21% 22%
Not sure |74% 73% 73% 73% 75%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

October 7-10, 2011

survey of 311 Republican primary voters



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Karger Favorability
Favorable | 2% - 6% 1% 1%
Unfavorable |13% 18% 13% 15% 10%
Not sure |84% 82% 81% 84% 89%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Roemer Favorability
Favorable | 2% - 2% 4% -
Unfavorable |12% 18% 12% 13% 9%
Not sure |86% 82% 87% 83% 91%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [46% 36% 40% 50% 50%
Unfavorable |17% 27% 15% 20% 11%
Not sure |37% 36% 44% 30% 38%

October 7-10, 2011

survey of 311 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65

2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Michele Bachmann| 8% - 4% 12% 10%
Herman Cain [30% 36% 33% 29% 26%
Newt Gingrich| 8% 18% 2% 7% 14%

Jon Huntsman| 1% - 2% 2% -

Gary Johnson | 1% - 2% - -
Ron Paul [10% 36% 12% 7% 5%
Rick Perry| 9% - 13% 7% 10%
Mitt Romney | 22% - 25% 24% 24%
Rick Santorum | 5% - 8% 4% 4%
Someone else/Not| 5% 9% - 7% 6%

sure
Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Committed or Might
Support Someone
Else?

Strongly committed |42% 70% 37% 43% 39%
to that candidate

Might end up [58% 30% 63% 57% 61%
supporting
someone else

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Michele Bachmann |11% 30% 8% 13% 8%

Herman Cain [16% 10% 19% 15% 16%
Newt Gingrich [17% 10% 15% 19% 16%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 10% 6% 1% 2%

Gary Johnson | 1% - 2% 1% -
Ron Paul| 9% 20% 12% 10% 3%
Rick Perry [12% - 13% 14% 10%
Mitt Romney|11% 10% 12% 9% 13%
Rick Santorum | 5% - 6% 4% 6%
Someone else/Not [15% 10% 8% 14% 26%
sure
October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Romney Ideology
Too liberal |35% 27% 40% 41% 23%

Too conservative | 6% 9% 10% 5% 4%
Aboutright|48% 55% 40% 45% 57%
Not sure [11% 9% 10% 10% 15%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Perry Ideology
Too liberal [21% 27% 21% 23% 18%

Too conservative [15% 18% 17% 15% 12%
About right[47% 45% 48% 49% 43%
Not sure [ 16% 9% 13% 13% 26%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Cain Ideology
Too liberal| 6% 9% 6% 5% 8%

Too conservative [10% 18% 13% 7% 7%
About right[69% 64% 60% 78% 68%

Not sure |15% 9% 21% 10% 17%

October 7-10, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 311 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney |46% 36% 40% 48% 52%
Rick Perry|37% 36% 52% 34% 27%
Not sure |17% 27% 8% 19% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Romney/Cain
Mitt Romney|38% 36% 35% 34% 46%
Herman Cain [48% 27% 56% 53% 39%
Not sure |14% 36% 10% 12% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Cain/Perry
Herman Cain [52% 45% 52% 57% 48%
Rick Perry [29% 27% 33% 25% 32%
Not sure |19% 27% 15% 18% 20%

October 7-10, 2011

survey of 311 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Tea Party ID
Yes |29% 18% 35% 31% 26%
No |52% 73% 58% 46% 50%
Not sure | 18% 9% 8% 24% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama Born in US?
Yes |37% 55% 46% 38% 20%
No [42% 27% 38% 39% 53%
Not sure |22% 18% 15% 23% 27%

October 7-10, 2011

survey of 311 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




